
Contract Award Notice – Goods 

Belize Electricity Limited 

Sixth Power Project – Belize 

Loan Agreement No.21/OR-BZE 

Contract No.:  DC-192003-GOODS 

Contract 

Name: 

Supply of a 12/16/20MVA, 115/34.5kV Power Transformer 

Procurement 

Method: 

Direct Contracting  

 

1. Bid Prices: 

Name of Bidders Submitting Bids 
Country of 

Bidder 

Bid Prices at 

Bid Opening 

(USD) 

Corrected Bid 

Prices 

(USD) 

Sucursal ABB PG, S.A. Colombia $591,112.00 N/A 

 

2. Number of Bids Rejected: 0 

 

3. Winning Bidder: Sucursal ABB PG, S.A. 

 

4. Winning Bid Price: USD591,112.00 

 

5. Commencement Date of Contract: November 10, 2020 

 

6. Duration of Contract: 8.5 months 

 

7. Summary Scope of Contract:  

Contract is for the design, manufacture, testing, and CIP Port of Belize shipment of a 12/16/20 MVA, 

115/34.5kV Power Transformer for Belcogen Substation under the Corozal and Orange Walk 

Reinforcement and Upgrade, Sixth Power Project (Belize). 

 


